
N$4.00 WINDHOEK - 6 February 2012 No. 4879

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 6 February 2012 No. 4879

TENDER NO:  A13-21/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF BODy 

BAGS FOR THE PERIOD 01 MARCH 
2012 TO 28 FEBRuARy 2014: MINISTRy 
OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-33/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy AND INSTAllA-

TION OF METEOROlOGICAl INSTRu- 
MENTS CAlIBRATION CHAMBERS 
AND EquIPMENT FOR THE DIvI-
SION - METEOROlOGICAl SERvICE: 
MINISTRy OF WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1-34/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy AND INSTAllA-

TION OF WIND TuNNEl FOR THE 
DIvISION - METEOROlOGICAl SER-
vICE: MINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO: F1/13-66/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF ONE (1) 
GENERAl PuRPOSE x-RAy MACHINE 
AND OTHER RElATED x-RAy 
EquIPMENT FOR OHANGWENA RE-
GION - OKONGO DISTRICT HOSPITAl: 
MINISTRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/13-73/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF ONE (1) 
DIAGNOSTIC TyMPANOMETER/ IM- 
METTANCE MACHINE FOR WIND-
HOEK CENTRAl HOSPITAl: MINISTRy 
OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO: F1/13-74/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF ONE (1) 
NITRIC OxIDE MONITORING AND 
DOSING SySTEM FOR WINDHOEK 
CENTRAl HOSPITAl: MINISTRy OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO: F1/13-75/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF TWO (2) 
HIGHER END PORTABlE DIGITAl 
COlOuR DOPPlER ulTRASOuND 
SySTEM FOR WINDHOEK CENTRAl 
HOSPITAl: MINISTRy OF HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO: F1/13-76/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF TWO (2) 
STATE OF THE ART TOP END HIGH 
DEFINITION DIAGNOSTIC ulTRA-
SOuND SySTEM FOR WINDHOEK 

CENTRAl HOSPITAl: MINISTRy OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/15-4/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF FIvE (5) 

NEW 4x4, 3 TON DROP SIDE BODy 
TRuCKS: MINISTRy OF REGIONAl 
AND lOCAl GOvERNMENT, HOuSING 
AND RuRAl DEvElOPMENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/24-12/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND TRAINING OF AN INDuSTRIAl 
WASHING MACHINE FOR EENHANA 
MulTI PuRPOSE yOuTH RESOuRCE 
CENTRE: MINISTRy OF yOuTH, 
NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORT AND 
CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-32/2011
DESCRIPTION: lEASE OF FIvE (5) DuPlICATING 

MACHINES OvER A PERIOD OF 36 
MONTHS FOR THE SECTION RE-
PRODuCTION SERvICES AT WIND- 
HOEK, ONDANGWA, KEETMANS-
HOOP, RuNDu AND KATIMA 
MulIlO: MINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/13-67/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF COM-

PuTER EquIPMENT AND RElATED 
SOFTWARE FOR THE DIRECTORATE 
- OTjOzONDjuPA REGION: MINISTRy 
OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/13-68/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF COM-

PuTER EquIPMENT AND RElATED 
SOFTWARE FOR THE DIRECTORATE - 
OHANGWENA REGION: MINISTRy OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/13-69/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF COM-

PuTER EquIPMENT AND RElATED 
SOFTWARE FOR OSHAKATI STATE 
HOSPITAl: MINISTRy OF HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/13-70/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF COM-

PuTER EquIPMENT AND RElATED 
SOFTWARE FOR THE DIRECTORATE 
- OSHANA REGION: MINISTRy OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/13-71/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF COM-

PuTER EquIPMENT AND RElATED 
SOFTWARE FOR THE DIRECTORATE 



No. 4879 Government Gazette 6 February 2012 3

- ERONGO REGION: MINISTRy OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/13-72/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF COMPu-

TER EquIPMENT AND RElATED 
SOFTWARE FOR WINDHOEK CEN-
TRAl HOSPITAl: MINISTRy OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/17-7/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy AND INSTAllA-

TION OF COMPuTER EquIPMENT 
AND RElATED SOFTWARE: MINISTRy 
OF FINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/24-11/2011
DESCRIPTION: lEASE OF ONE (1) DIGITAl PHO-

TOCOPy MACHINE OvER A PERIOD OF 
36 MONTHS FOR THE DIRECTORATE 
OF ARTS: MINISTRy OF yOuTH, 
NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORT AND 
CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 11/2012 (OTjOzONDjuPA AND 
KuNENE REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy OF FIRE FIGHTING 
EquIPMENT AND INSPECTION, 
FAulT FINDING, REPAIR AND! OR 
OvERHAul, SuPPly OF PARTS FOR 
FIRE ExTINGuISHERS AND RElATED 
EquIPMENT TO THE GOvERNMENT 
OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 01 
MARCH 2012 TO 28 FEBRuARy 
2014: MINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 31 jANuARy 2012

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 20/2012 (KARAS REGION)
DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, FAulT FINDING, RE-

PORT, REPAIR/OvERHAul, MOuNT, 
INSTAll, TEST RuN, COMMISSIONING, 
SERvICE AND SuPPly OF PARTS FOR 
HIGH PRESSuRE STEAM BOIlERS AT 
KEETMANSHOOP STATE HOSPITAl 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 MARCH 2012 TO 
28 FEBRuARy 2014: MINISTRy OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 31 jANuARy 2012

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 22/2012 (OTjOzONDjuPA AND 
KuNENE REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, FAulT FINDING, RE-
PORT, REPAIR/OvERHAul, MOuNT, 
INSTAll, COMMISSION, SERvICE AND 
SuPPly OF PARTS FOR CATERING 
EquIPMENT AND DOMESTIC AP-
PlIANCES FOR THE PERIOD 01 MARCH 
2012 TO 28 FEBRuARy 2014: MINISTRy 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 31 jANuARy 2012

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 24/2012 (OTjOzONDjuPA AND 
KuNENE REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, FAulT FINDING, RE-
PORT, REPAIR/OvERHAul, MOuNT, 

INSTAll, TEST RuN, COMMISSION, 
SERvICE AND SuPPly OF PARTS 
FOR HIGH, MEDIuM AND lOW 
TECHNOlOGy GAS EquIPMENT 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 MARCH 2012 TO 
28 FEBRuARy 2014: MINISTRy OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 31 jANuARy 2012

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 26/2012 (OTjOzONDjuPA AND 
KuNENE REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, FAulT FINDING, RE-
PORT, REPAIR/OvERHAul, MOuNT, 
INSTAll, TEST RuN, COMMISSION, 
SERvICE AND SuPPly OF PARTS 
FOR STEAM AND HOTWATER 
APPlIANCES AND INSTAllATIONS 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 MARCH 2012 TO 
28 FEBRuARy 2014: MINISTRy OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 31 jANuARy 2012

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 30/2012 (OTjOzONDjuPA AND 
KuNENE REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, FAulT FINDING, RE-
PORT, REPAIR/OvERHAul, MOuNT, 
INSTAll, TEST RuN, COMMISSION, 
SERvICE AND SuPPly OF PARTS 
FOR STERIlIzER AuTOClAvES FOR 
THE PERIOD 01 MARCH 2012 TO 
28 FEBRuARy 2014: MINISTRy OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 31 jANuARy 2012

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 32/2012 (OTjOzONDjuPA AND 
KuNENE REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: INSPECTION, FAulT FINDING, RE-
PORT, REPAIR/OvERHAul, MOuNT, 
INSTAll, TEST RuN, COMMISSION, 
SERvICE AND SuPPly OF PARTS FOR 
MACHINE TOOlS, MECHANICAl 
EquIPMENT AND INSTAllATIONS 
AND ANCIllARIES FOR THE PERIOD 
01 MARCH 2012 TO 28 FEBRuARy 
2014: MINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 31 jANuARy 2012

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 34/2012 (OTjOzONDjuPA AND 
KuNENE REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSPECTION, 
FAulT FINDING, REPAIR/OvERHAul, 
INSTAll, SERvICE AND SuPPly OF 
PARTS FOR AIR-CONDITIONERS, RE-
FRIGERATION AND vENTIlATION 
PlANT FOR THE PERIOD 01 MARCH 
2012 TO 28 FEBRuARy 2014: MINISTRy 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 31 jANuARy 2012

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 35/2012 (OTjOzONDjuPA AND 
KuNENE REGIONS)

DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSPECTION, 
FAulT FINDING, REPAIR/OvERHAul, 
INSTAll, SERvICE AND SuPPly OF 
PARTS FOR WATER TREATMENT 
INSTAllATIONS FOR THE PERIOD 
01 MARCH 2012 TO 28 FEBRuARy 
2014: MINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00



4 Government Gazette 6 February 2012 No. 4879

ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 31 jANuARy 2012

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 37/2011
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COMPuTER EquIP-

MENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE: 
MINISTRy OF MINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 31 jANuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  A9-18/2012
DESCRIPTION: PROvISION OF CATERING SERvICES 

TO NATIONAl INSTITuTE FOR EDu-
CATIONAl DEvElOPMENT (NIED) 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIl 2012 TO 
31 MARCH 2015: MINISTRy OF EDu-
CATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 14 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO: F1/6-4/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF TOyOTA 

lANDCRuISER S/C 4x4 PETROl 4.0 
v6 MANuAl 5 SPEED AND TOWING 
TRAIlER: MINISTRy OF lABOuR AND 
SOCIAl WElFARE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/9-35/2011
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING AND DElIvERy OF 

20 000 COPIES OF PROMOTER’S 
CERTIFICATES FOR THE DIRECTORA-
TE ADulT EDuCATION (DAE): MINIS-
TRy OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/9-36/2011
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DElIvERy OF jSC 

CERTIFICATES FOR THE DIRECTO-
RATE OF NATIONAl ExAMINATIONS 
AND ASSESSMENT (DNEA): MINISTRy 
OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/13-78/2011
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF TWENTy 

(20) HOSPITAl BEDS AND TWENTy (20) 
BEDSIDE lOCKERS FOR WINDHOEK 
CENTRAl HOSPITAl: MINISTRy OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO: F1/17-8/2011
DESCRIPTION:  DISPOSAl OF CONFISCATED MOTOR 

vEHIClES: MINISTRy OF FINANCE.
lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO: F1/13-77/2011
DESCRIPTION: INSTAllATION OF WIRElESS NET-

WORKS, PuRCHASE OF COMPuTER 
EquIPMENT AND RElATED SOFT-
WARE FOR OSHAKATI, RuNDu, KEET-
MANSHOOP, WINDHOEK CENTRAl 
AND KATuTuRA HOSPITAlS: MI-
NISTRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER NO:  F1/13-79/2011
DESCRIPTION: lEASE OF ONE (1) PHOTOCOPy 

MACHINE OvER A PERIOD OF 36 

MONTHS FOR THE DIRECTORATE 
OHANGWENA REGION: MINISTRy OF 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:14 FEBRuARy 2012

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED 
TO THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


